
 SANTA FE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 2023-24 BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
Principal: Matt Franzino Athletic Director: David Saliba Head Coach: Mike Blicher 

3110 US-92, Lakeland, Florida 33801  863-665-4188 

           JV Varsity   

 Preseason at Leesburg High School 
November 14 Tuesday TBA    Nuetral   TBA    

November 16 Thursday TBA    Nuetral   TBA  

Metro vs. Florida Challenge at  
November 22 Wednesday TBA    Nuetral   TBA  

HoopFeast at Wiregrass Ranch Sports Complex 
November 25 Saturday TBA    Nuetral   TBA 

November 28 Tuesday Lake Gibson   Home  6:00 7:30  

December 1 Friday  Bartow    Away  6:00 7:30  

December 5 Tuesday SLAM Academy   Away  6:00 7:30 

December 7 Thursday Davenport   Away  6:00 7:30  

Hoopfest at Windermere Prep 
December 9 Saturday TBA    Neutral   TBA 

December 15 Friday  McKeel    Away  6:00 7:30   

Battle on the Island at Fleming Island 
December 21 Thursday TBA    Nuetral   TBA 
December 22 Friday  TBD    Nuetral   TBD 

December 23 Saturday TBD    Nuetral   TBD 

January 4 Thursday Kathleen   Away  6:00 7:30  

SLAM Tampa Hoopfest at SLAM Academy 
January 6 Saturday TBA    Neutral   TBA  

January 9 Tuesday Lake Region   Away  6:00 7:30 

January 12 Friday  Lakeland Christian  Home  4:30 7:30 

Sun Bash Orlando at CFCA   

January 13 Saturday TBA    Nuetral   TBA  

January 16 Tuesday Victory Christian  Home  4:30 7:30   

January 18 Thursday Discovery   Home  6:00 7:30 

January 19 Friday  George Jenkins   Home  6:00 7:30    

January 23 Tuesday Bishop Moore   Home  6:00 7:30 

January 25 Thursday Ridge Community  Away  6:00 7:30  

January 26 Friday  Plant City   Home  6:00 7:30 

January 30 Tuesday Lake Wales   Home  6:30 8:00  

Senior Night  
February 2 Friday  Columbia/JV vs. ?  Home  5:00 7:00  

Mosaic Stinger Shootout at Bartow High School 
February 3 Saturday TBA    Away   TBA 

 


